Page 17-line 13 Under GENERAL FUND decrease amount by 
"2,632,151".

Page 17-line 14 After "4." insert ",7.".

Page 17-line 15 Under GENERAL FUND increase amount by 
"5,000,000".

Page 19-line 11 After "appropriation," delete balance of 
line.

Page 19-line 12 Delete "($750,000.00)" and insert "six 
hundred twenty-five thousand dollars 
($625,000.00)".

Page 19-line 13 After "W.S. 39-13-109(c)(v)." insert 
"The appropriation subject to this 
footnote shall not be included in the 
agency's 2021-2022 standard budget 
request.".

Page 19-after line 13 Insert:

"6.  Of this general fund appropriation, one million dollars

[...]

Page 33-line 5 Under GENERAL FUND increase amount by 
"625,000".

Page 33-line 7 After "11." insert ",15.".

Page 33-line 8 Under OTHER FUNDS increase amount by 
"300,000 TT".

Page 38-after line 20 Insert:

"14.  Of this general fund appropriation, six hundred 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($625,000.00) shall only be 
expended for the tax refund program under W.S. 39-11-109(c). 
If 2019 House Bill 0127 is enacted into law, the state auditor 
shall transfer this appropriation to the department of 
revenue to fund the program established under W.S.

[...]

adolescent health services at in-state freestanding 
psychiatric hospitals.".

Page 43-line 8 After "Aid" insert "2.".

Page 43-line 9 Under GENERAL FUND increase amount by 
"2,750,000".

Page 44-after line 6 Insert:

"2.  Of this general fund appropriation, two million seven 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($2,750,000.00) shall not be 
included in the agency's 2021-2022 standard budget request.".

Page 45-line 14 Under GENERAL FUND decrease amount by 
"50,000".

Page 47-line 10 After "appropriation," delete balance of 
line.

Page 47-lines 11 through 19 Delete entirely and insert

[...]

Page 49-line 21 Under GENERAL FUND decrease amount by 
"2,000,000".

Page 53-line 22 After "appropriation," delete "five 
million dollars".

Page 53-line 23 Delete "($5,000,000.00)" and insert 
"three million dollars ($3,000,000.00)".

Page 54-line 3 Delete "Two million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($2,500,000.00)" and insert 
"Five hundred thousand dollars 
($500,000.00)".

Page 55-line 3 After "used" delete balance of line and 
insert "for ranch and range management 
programs.".

Page 55-lines 5 through 24 Delete entirely.

Page 56-lines 1 and 2 Delete entirely.

[...]

transferred or expended for any other purpose and any unexpended, unobligated 
funds remaining from this appropriation shall revert as provided by law on 
June 30, 2020. The appropriation subject to this footnote shall not be 
included in the agency's 2021-2022 standard budget request.

2.  Of this general fund appropriation, one million three hundred seventy-one 
thousand ninety-four dollars ($1,371,094.00) shall be conditioned upon a 
report from the department of education to the joint education interim 
committee and the joint appropriations committee not later than October 1, 
2018 on enrollment trends in schools on the Wind River Indian Reservation

[...]

Page 72-line 4 Delete "(r)" and insert "(t)"; delete "a 
new subsection (c)" and insert "new 
subsections (c) and (d)".

Page 72-line 5 Delete "344" and insert "353".

Page 73-line 8 Delete "twenty-six million eight 
hundred".

Page 73-line 9 Delete entirely and insert "twenty-five 
million eight hundred three thousand six 
hundred fifty-six dollars 
($25,803,656.00)".

Page 73-after line 10 Insert:

"(p)  If 2019 House Bill 0279 is not enacted into law, 
the state auditor shall transfer four million dollars 
($4,000,000.00), or as much thereof as is available from 
unexpended and unobligated funds from the Wyoming pari-mutuel

[...]

Page 77-line 19 Delete "(v)" and insert "(iv)".

Page 78-line 23 Delete "(p)(v)" and insert "(p)(iv)".

Page 79-after line 4 Insert:

"(s)  For unanticipated costs associated with projects 
funded under paragraphs (p)(ii) and (iii) of this section, up 
to one million seventy-two thousand two hundred twenty-nine 
dollars ($1,072,229.00) may be expended from unexpended, 
unencumbered amounts remaining from prior appropriations for 

unanticipated costs as provided in 2012 Wyoming Session Laws, 
Chapter 16, Section 1(e), 2013 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 
129, Section 1(b)(viii) and 2014 Wyoming Session Laws,